FOR Southwest Franklin County, Kentucky Community, Town or City P.S.C. KY. NO. 1st Revised SHEET NO. Farmdale Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.__ (Name of Utility) Original SHEET NO. **RATES & CHARGES** RATES AND CHARGES A. GENERAL SERVICE MONTHLY RATES: 1. Residential & Commercial Consumers 5/8" Meter \$9.30 Minimum Bill 2,000 Gallons First Next 3,000 Gallons 3.15 Per 1,000 Gallons 5,000 Gallons 2.65 Per 1,000 Gallons Next Over 10,000 Gallons 2.45 Per 1,000 Gallons 1" Meter First 7,000 Gallons \$24.05 Minimum Bill 3,000 Gallons 2.65 Per 1,000 Gallons Next Next 140,000 Gallons 2.45 Per 1,000 Gallons Over 150,000 Gallons 2.20 Per 1,000 Gallons 2. Commercial Consumers (Stewart Home) 7,000 Gallons \$24.05 Minimum Bill First Next 3,000 Gallons 2.65 Per 1,000 Gallons Next 140,000 Gallons 2.45 Per 1,000 Gallons Over 150,000 Gallons 2.20 Per 1,000 Gallons

C6/1/09

DATE OF ISSUE	07/23/2009 Month / Date / Year
ISSUED BY Bas 192	03/09/2009 Month/ Date / Year (Signature of Officer)
TITLE Chair	man
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE IN CASE NO. 2009-00052	HE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONDATED07/15/2009

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

3/9/2009 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

By Executive Director

FOR __Southwest Franklin County, Kentucky
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY, NO. ______

OriginalSHEET NO. ___ 1

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY, NO. _____

(Name of Utility)

RATES AND CHARGES

1. RATES AND CHARGES

1. Residential & Commercial Consumers

5/8" Meter

First 2,000 gallons \$9.18 Minimum Bill

3.09 per 1,000 gallons

2.59 per 1,000 gallons

2.39 per 1,000 gallons

 1" Meter

 First 7,000 gallons
 \$23.63 Minimum Bill

 Next 3,000 gallons
 2.59 per 1,000 gallons

 Next 140,000 gallons
 2.39 per 1,000 gallons

 Over 150,000 gallons
 2.14 per 1,000 gallons

Next 3,000 gallons

Next 5,000 gallons

Over 10,000 gallons

DATE OF ISSUE		
	Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE	3-9-2009	
ISSUED BY Berl	Month / Date / Year	
	(Signature of Officer)	
TTTLE Chairman		

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2009 - 00052 DATED 3-9-09

03/9/09

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 3/9/2009

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

By Frecutive Directo

		FORSouthwe	est Franklin County, Kentucky Community, Town or City
		P.S.C. KY. NO.	
		1st Revised	SHEET NO. 1
Farmdale Water District		CANCELLING	P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)		Original SHEET	NO2
	RATES AND CHAI	RGES	
I. RATES A	ND CHARGES		
A. GENE	RAL SERVICE MONTHLY RATES	\$	CANCELLED MAR 0 9 2009
1. Res	sidential & Commercial Consumers		MAR 0 9 2009
•	5/8"x ¾" Meter		KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	First 2,000 Gallons	\$8.46	Minimum Bill
	Next 3,000 Gallons	2.73	Per 1,000 Gallons
	Next 5,000 Gallons	2.23	Per 1,000 Gallons
	Over 10,000 Gallons	2.03	Per 1,000 Gallons
	1 Inch Meter		
	First 7,000 Gallons	\$21.11	Minimum Bill
	Next 3,000 Gallons	2.23	Per 1,000 Gallons
	Next 140,000 Gallons	2.03	Per 1,000 Gallons
	Over 150,000 Gallons	1.78	Per 1,000 Gallons

DATE OF ISSUE		
DATE EFFECTIVE	Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE C
ISSUED BY Berl 1	Month/Date/Year	EFFECTIV 7/20/2006
	(Signature of Officer)	PURSUANT TO 807
TITLE CHAIR	MAN	SECTION 9
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER	OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	By
IN CASE NO.	DATED	Executive Dir

RVICE COMMISSION KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 7/20/2006

NT TO 807 KAR 5:011 ECTION 9 (1)

ecutive Director

FOR Southwest Franklin County, Kentucky Community, Town or City P.S.C. KY. NO. 1st Revised SHEET NO.___ CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO._ Farmdale Water District (Name of Utility) Original SHEET NO.____ **RATES & CHARGES** 3. Industrial Consumers/Trailer Parks First 7,000 Gallons \$24.05 Minimum Bill Next 3,000 Gallons 2.65 Per 1,000 Gallons Next 140,000 Gallons 2.45 Per 1,000 Gallons Over 150,000 Gallons 2.20 Per 1,000 Gallons 4. Trailer Courts

Mobile Home Park Connections

The District shall determine the size of meter necessary to provide adequate service in accordance with the number or trailer spaces available and install the proper size meter in accordance with its published rates.

C10/1/09

DATE OF ISSUE	07/23/2009	
	Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE	03/09/2009	
D -	Month / Date / Year	·P
ISSUED BY Jer	supersell)	
	(Signature of Officer)	
TITLE	Chairman	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER	OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
IN CASE NO. 2009-00052	DATED07/15/2009	

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

3/9/2009 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

By Executive Director

				ranklin County, Kentucky
				mmunity, Town or City
			P.S.C. KY. NO.	
			Original SHEET NO.	2
armdale Water			CANCELLING P.S.	C. KY. NO
(Name	of Utility)		SHEET NO	2
		RATES AND CHA	ARGES	
2.	Commercial Consumers (Stewar	t Home)		
	First 7,000 gallons \$23.63	Minimum Bill		
		per 1,000 gallons		
	Next 140,000 gallons 2.39	per 1,000 gallons		
	Over 150,000 gallons 2.14	per 1,000 gallons		
3.	Industrial Consumers / Trailer Pa	rks		
	First 7,000 gallons \$23.63	3 Minimum Bill		
	Next 3,000 gallons 2.59	per 1,000 gallons		
	Next 140,000 gallons 2.39	per 1,000 gallons		
	Over 150,000 gallons 2.14	per 1,000 gallons		
The dis	Home Park Connections trict shall determine the size of me spaces available and install the pro-			
ATE OF ISSUE			_	
ATE EFFECTI	Month / Date / Ye 7 - 9 - 20			1
SUED BY	Berl Rohins	ar en	- , - ,	C3/9/09
TLE Chairm	(Signature of Office	cer)	PUBLIC SE	RVICE COMMISSION
	OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SER	VICE COMMISSION	OF	KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	2009 - 00052 DATE			3/9/2009
				NT TO 807 KAR 5:011 ECTION 9 (1)

Executive Director

FOR Southwest Franklin County, Kentucky Community, Town or City CANCELLEDP.S.C. KY. NO. _ MAR 0 9 2009 __ SHEET NO. 2 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. Farmdale Water District (Name of Utility) SHEET NO.___2

RATES AND CHARGES

2. Commercial Consumers (Stewart Home)

First	7,000 Gallons	\$21.11	Minimum Bill
Next	3,000 Gallons	2.23	Per 1,000 Gallons
Next	140,000 Gallons	2.03	Per 1,000 Gallons
Over	150 000 Gallons	1 78	Per 1 000 Gallons

3. Industrial Consumers/Trailer Parks

First	7,000 Gallons	\$21.11	Minimum Bill
Next	3,000 Gallons	2.23	Per 1,000 Gallons
Next	140,000 Gallons	2.03	Per 1,000 Gallons
Over	150,000 Gallons	1.78	Per 1,000 Gallons

Mobile Home Park Connections

The District shall determine the size of meter necessary to provide adequate service in accordance with the number of trailer spaces available and install the proper size meter in accordance with its published rates.

DATE OF ISSUE Month / Date / Year DATE EFFECTIVE Month / Date / Year ISSUED BY Signature of Officer) TITLE CHAIR MAN	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 7/20/2006 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NODATED	By Executive Director

· n	FOR Southwest Franklin County Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO
(Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO3
RULE	S AND REGULATIONS

RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT

807 KAR 5:066 Water

- (1) Each customer shall be metered individually 1 meter per residence or business
- (2) Each customer who has two or more residences on one meter will have the option of installing a meter or meters or paying a minimum monthly charge per residence or business.
- (3) In the event customer does not respond by accepting one of the options, Farmdale Water will install the meter.
- (4) For example, a customer has two residences, a single family home and a mobile home on one meter. This customer is required to pay 2 minimum billing amounts (\$9.00 for a 5/8" x 3/4" meter) or \$18.00 for 4,000 gallons. Usage in excess of the 4,000 gallons will follow the pertinent tariff billing rates.

Culiloa

DATE OF ISSUE July 15,2009 Month/Date/Year DATE PERFECTIVE June 1, 2009 March 9, 2009	
DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 2009 March 9, 2009 ISSUED BY Reclinical (Signature of Officer)	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 3/9/2009
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO2009-00052DATEDJuly 15, 2009	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) By Executive Director

		FOR Sou	thwest Franklin	n County
		FOR	Community, To	
		P.S.C. KY. 1	١٥	
		2	SHEET NO	
	mdale Water District	CANCELLI	NG P.S.C. KY. NO	
	(Name of Utility)	2	SHEET NO	3
	RULES AND REGU	JLATIONS		
	RULES AND REGULATIONS FARMDALE WATER DIS			
807 KA	R 5:066 Water			
(1) Each customer shall be metered individ	ually - 1 m	eter per reside	ence or business
(2) Each customer who has two or more resi of installing a meter or meters or pay or business.			
) In the event customer do not respond b Farmdale Water will install the meter.		one of the opt	tions,
) For example, a customer has two reside mobile home on one meter. This custom amounts (\$9.18 for a 5/8" x 3/4" meter in excess of the 4,000 gallons will fo	er is requi) or \$18.36	red to pay 2 m: for 4000 gallo	inimum billing ons. Usage
				•
				1

C3/9/09

DATE OF ISSUE	Month / Date / Year
DATE EFFECTI	VE
ISSUED BY_	
TITLEC	(Signature of Officer)
BY AUTHORIT	Y OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2009 - 00052

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

3/9/2009

By Executive Director

	FOR Southwest Franklin County, KY Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	2SHEET NO
Farmdale Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)	2SHEET NO3

RULES AND REGULATIONS

RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT

CANCELLED

MAR 0 9 2009

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

807 KAR 5:066. Water

- (1) Each customer shall be metered individually 1 meter per residence or business.
- (2) Each customer who has two or more residences on one meter will have the option of installing a meter or meters or paying a minimum monthly charge per residence or business.
- (3) In the event customer do not respond by accepting one of the options, Farmdale Water will install the meter.
- (4) For example, a customer has two residences, a single family home and a mobile home on one meter. This customer is required to pay 2 minimum billing amounts (\$8.46 for a 5/8" x 3/4" meter) or \$16.92 for 4,000 gallons. Usage in excess of the 4,000 gallons will follow the pertinent tariff billing rates.

DATE OF ISSUE Month / Date / Year DATE EFFECTIVE	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
ISSUED BY Ber Month/Date/Year (Signature of Officer) TITLE CHAIR MAN	EFFECTIVE 7/20/2006 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NODATED	By Executive Director

	•		
		FOR Southwest Franklin County Kentuck	
		Community, Town or City	
		P.S.C. KY. NO.	
		Revised SHEET NO. 7	
Farmdale Water District		CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO	
(Name	of Utility)	Original SHEET NO. 7	
		SHEET NO	
	RATES AND	CHARGES	
_	DUDGUA CED HAMED DAMEG	·	
D.	PURCHASED WATER RATES		
	•	•	
	Upon increase and desire		
		the wholesale rate of purchased water may apply for an adjustment to its	
		a 807 KAR 5:067. The base rate for	
	future application of the pur	chased water adjustment clause is:	
	SUPPLIER		
	Frankfort Electric & Water Pl.	ant Board 1.822 Per 1,000 Gallons*	
	Flankfold Middlife & Watti Fi	1.022 101 1,000 04110115	
	15 1 1 00 0005 1 000	.11	
	*Includes \$0.0965 per 1,000 g	allons Kentucky River Water Usage Assessment	
		•	
		-101-0	
		C39109	
ATE OF ISSUE	Month / Date / Year		
ATE EFFECTI	7 0 2000		
	Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
SUED BY	Send Kalinson)	OF KENTUCKY	
	(Signature of Officer)	EFFECTIVE 3/9/2009	
TLE Cha	airman	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011	

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2009 - 00052

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR <u>Southwest Franklin County Kentucky</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	Revised SHEET NO. 2 7
Farmdale Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
(Name of Utility)	Original SHEET NO. 7
RA'	TES AND CHARGES

D. PURCHASED WATER RATES

Upon increase or decrease in the wholesale rate of purchased water by its suppliers, the utility may apply for an adjustment to its water rates in accordance with 807 KAR 5:067. The base rate for future application of the purchased water adjustment clause is:

SUPPLIER

Frankfort Electric & Water Plant Board \$1.9185 per 1,000 gallons
*Includes \$0.0965 per 1,000 gallons Kentucky River Water Usage Assessment

06/11/09

DATE OF ISSUE July 15, 2009 Month/Date/Year June 1,2009 March 9, 2009	
ISSUED BY Rolling (Signature of Officer)	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 3/9/2009
TITLE	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. DATED July 15, 2009	By W Dew Executive Director

		FOR Southwest Franklin County, Kentucky	
		Community, Town or City	
		P.S.C. KY. NO.	
		1 st Revised SHEET NO. 7	
Farmdale Wate	er District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO	
	of Utility)		
		Original SHEET NO. 7	
			-
	RATES & CHA	ARGES	
D.	PURCHASED WATER RATES:		
	Upon increase or decrease in the wholesal utility may apply for an adjustment to its. The base rate for future application of the	ale rate of purchased water by its suppliers, the water rates in accordance with 807 KAR 5:0 e purchased water adjustment clause is:	ie 67.
	SUPPLIER		
	BOTTEMEN		
	Frankfort Electric & Water Plant Board	1.589 Per 1,000 Gallor	ıs*
	*Includes \$0.05 per 1,000 gallons Kentuc	cky River Water Usage Assessment.	
		CANCELLED	
		MAR 0 9 2009	
		MAR U 9 ZUU9 KENTUCKY PUBLIC	
		SERVICE COMMISSIO	NC
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
DATE OF ISSU		TE EFFECTIVE METERED TROOPS	
ISSUED BY	Berl Hehmin TITL	3/19/2005/Date/Year PURŞUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011	
ISSUED BI	(Signature of Officer)	TIME TOUR 9 (1)	-1

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE

DATED

CASE NO. 2005-00128